
                  Enna in Pista, 2^ giornata
                                                  Enna - 18 giugno 2022

                  CORSE

m. 100 F (1^ serie) Ore 15:15

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 165 RUGGERI MARIA TINDARA SF50 ME102 - A.S. DILETT. ATL.VILLAFRANCA 13.66

3 195 DI FRANCO ADRIANA JF PA001 - A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO 13.17

4 155 RUBINO VALENTINA AGATA PF EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 12.76

5 45 ALICATA CLARA JF CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA 13.03

6 166 DISTEFANO BEATRICE AF ME112 - ASD DUILIA BARCELLONA P.G. 13.34

7 111 GIUFFRIDA MARIKA AF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 13.59

8 164 ROCCAMO MARTA SF55 ME102 - A.S. DILETT. ATL.VILLAFRANCA 14.17

m. 100 F (2^ serie) Ore 15:20

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 87 SCIUTO LUCIA SF60 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

3 269 ESPOSITO ANTONELLA SF50 SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 15.46

4 1 FRISCIA ALESSIA AF AG052 - A.S. DIL. POL.AGAT0CLE SCIACCA 14.48

5 276 STIEVANO MARIA TERESA SF50 SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 15.19

6 219 FOSCO NICOLETTA SF35 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 16.09

7 80 MAUGERI MARIA CATENA SF45 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 16.94

m. 100 M (1^ serie) Ore 15:25

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 154 RAGNO GIUSEPPE JM EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 11.30

3 198 RAGUSA MARCO JM PA001 - A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO 11.12

4 271 GIUDICE MAURO IGNAZIO JM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 10.91

5 56 ZUCCHERO CRISTIAN PM CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA 11.01

6 53 SCAGLIONE BRUNO SM CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA 11.17

7 55 VIZZINI MATTEO JM CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA 11.19

8 265 ARENA CRISTIAN PM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 11.31



m. 100 M (2^ serie) Ore 15:30

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 254 DI MAURO MARIANO SM35 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 11.63

3 196 DI MARCO FRANCESCO AM PA001 - A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO 11.43

4 251 CAVALLO ORAZIO PM RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 11.34

5 260 IOZZIA GIORGIO SM RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 11.36

6 86 SAPIENZA MARCO JM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 11.59

7 270 GIUDICE MATTEO CARMELO JM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 11.60

8 273 NARDA GIUSEPPE JM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 11.68

m. 100 M (3^ serie) Ore 15:35

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 51 RACITI MANUELE AM CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA 12.06

3 272 LIUTO LORENZO AM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 11.93

4 184 GARUFI FRANCESCO BENEDETTO AM ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 11.85

5 197 POLIZZOTTO ANTONINO JM PA001 - A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO 11.91

6 297 ALEO ANDREA PM TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 12.00

7 274 PATANIA GABRIELE ROSARIO JM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 12.01

8 268 D'ACQUISTO ENRICO AM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 12.06

m. 100 M (4^ serie) Ore 15:40

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 225 MESSINA SALVATORE AM PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI

3 264 BLANDINO GIORGIO SM55 RG790 - ASD ILCASTELLO CITTA DI MODICA 13.19

4 25 SABATINO MICHELE SM40 CL150 - A.S.D. TRACK CLUB MASTER CL 12.85

5 110 FICHERA ALBERTO AM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 13.14

6 22 LIVOLSI MARCELLO GAETANO SM55 CL150 - A.S.D. TRACK CLUB MASTER CL 13.47

7 74 GUGLIELMINO ANTONIO SM45 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 13.86

m. 100 M (5^ serie) Ore 15:45

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 61 GIAMMUSSO ROBERTO SM70 CT237 - A.S. DIL. PUNTESE S.G LA PUNTA 18.07

3 134 LICCIARDELLO MARIO SM60 CT765 - ATLETICA VIRTUS ACIREALE 18.65

4 48 GIGLIO LORENZO AM CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA

5 54 SPOTO ANDREA AM CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA

6 320 GUIRRERI GIORGIO AM TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT

7 59 ALLEGRA SALVATORE SM70 CT237 - A.S. DIL. PUNTESE S.G LA PUNTA 17.31



m. 50 EF5 Ore 15:50

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 169 ALIBERTI MATILDE EF5 ME540 - A.D. POL ODYSSEUS MESSINA

3 151 PELLIZZERI ANGELA EF5 EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 10.64

4 19 SCIME' SILVIA EF5 CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA 10.07

5 220 LA BUA CLAUDIA EF5 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 10.19

6 70 FAMA' VALENTINA EF5 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

7 168 ALIBERTI COSTANZA EF5 ME540 - A.D. POL ODYSSEUS MESSINA

m. 50 EM5 (1^ serie) Ore 15:55

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

3 141 ANGILELLO PIETRO EM5 EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 8.96

4 146 MANNA GABRIEL EM5 EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 10.8

5 201 VITTORINO SALVATORE EM5 PA020 - A.S.D. ARCI XIII DICEMBRE 11.6

6 6 MARINO ANGELO EM5 AG495 - ATLETICA LICATA

m. 50 EM5 (2^ serie) Ore 16:00

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

3 7 MAROTTA ANGELO DANIELE EM5 AG495 - ATLETICA LICATA

4 8 SCHIFANO SALVO EM5 AG495 - ATLETICA LICATA

5 147 MIRAGLIA SALVATORE ELIA EM5 EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN.

6 262 MANNUCA LORENZO EM5 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA

m. 50 EF8 (1^ serie) Ore 16:05

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

3 224 MERLINO GIULIA EF8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 9.31

4 217 D'ANGELO GAIA EF8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 8.68

5 92 ZERBO ARIANNA EF8 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 9.0

6 231 SEIDITA GINEVRA EF8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 9.59

7 140 ANGILELLO ADELAIDE EF8 EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 10.3

m. 50 EF8 (2^ serie) Ore 16:10

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

3 69 FAMA' ISABELLA EF8 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

4 263 MANNUCA MARIA VITTORIA EF8 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 10.40

5 17 SAITTA AMBRA EF8 CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA 11.35

6 79 MAGGIOLINI GIULIA EF8 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

7 85 SANTANGELO BEATRICE EF8 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA



m. 50 EM8 (1^ serie) Ore 16:15

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 299 CANGEMI MATTIA VITO EM8 TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 9.66

3 222 LO PRESTI ANDREA EM8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 9.03

4 253 DI MAURO GIUSEPPE EM8 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 8.13

5 28 GIACHINO FRANCESCO EM8 CL523 - MEGA HOBBY SPORT 8.52

6 26 CORONA GABRIELE EM8 CL523 - MEGA HOBBY SPORT 9.11

7 223 MANNINO CRISTIANO EM8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 9.43

m. 50 EM8 (2^ serie) Ore 16:20

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

3 9 VELLA SALVATORE EM8 AG495 - ATLETICA LICATA

4 148 NAPOLI DAVIDE EM8 EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 10.3

5 18 SALERNO FABRIZIO DOMENICO EM8 CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA

6 125 ROMANO DAVID EM8 CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

7 221 LAZZARA ANDREA EM8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI

m. 50 EF10 (1^ serie) Ore 16:25

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 91 ZERBO ALICE EF10 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 8.5

3 341 MESSINA CLAUDIA EF10 TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 7.96

4 89 SCUDERI MARTINA EF10 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 7.6

5 11 ADORNETTO SARA EF10 CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA 7.9

5 300 CUSENZA VITTORIA EF10 TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 8.4

7 16 PITTARI ELISA EF10 CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA 8.5

m. 50 EF10 (2^ serie) Ore 16:30

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 180 DI BELLA CAROLA  EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

3 172 BALLISTO LEA CECILE EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

4 3 MARCHESE ILARIA EF10 AG052 - A.S. DIL. POL.AGAT0CLE SCIACCA 8.9

5 39 VERDERAME MARIA SOFIA EF10 CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

6 78 MAGGIOLINI FLAVIA EF10 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

7 177 COSTA MARIANGELA EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL



m. 50 EF10 (3^ serie) Ore 16:35

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 189 MAIMONE MARTA EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

3 192 NICOTRA VALENTINA EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

4 197 SANTORO GIULIA EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

5 190 STURIALE EMMA EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

6 192 TUSANO LARA EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

m. 50 EM10 (1^ serie) Ore 16:40

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

3 336 MESSINA ALESSANDRO EM10 TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 8.2

4 334 LICARI VITO GIUSEPPE GIOVAN EM10 TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 7.5

5 156 SEGGIO GIUSEPPE EM10 EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 8.1

6 90 TRANCHIDA ELIO PAOLO EM10 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 9.1

m. 50 EM10 (2^ serie) Ore 16:45

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

3 33 GRECO FLAVIO PIO EM10 CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

4 157 TROVATO MATTIA EM10 EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 10.3

5 27 DI FRANCO MICHELE MARIA EM10 CL523 - MEGA HOBBY SPORT

6 218 D'ANGELO LORENZO EM10 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI

m. 60 RF (1^ serie) Ore 16:50

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

1 256 GAMBERA ANNA GABRIELLA RF RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 9.5

2 94 GIUFFRIDA LAURA RF CT596 - A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA GIUVA TEAM 9.4

3 281 BRULLO SARA RF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 8.9

4 95 PARZIANO BLANCA RF CT596 - A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA GIUVA TEAM 8.2

5 88 SCUDERI ALICE RF CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 8.6

6 202 BADITA JULIANA VICTORIA RF PA021 - A.S. DIL. POL. ATL. BAGHERIA 9.04

7 290 MACAIONE ARIANNA RF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 9.32

8 191 NICITA PIERRETTE RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 9.5



m. 60 RF (2^ serie) Ore 16:55

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 257 GAMBERA IRENE RF RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 10.24

3 195 SANTORO AURORA RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 9.6

4 280 BOSCO SERENA RF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 9.51

5 119 MESSINA LEILA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 9.56

6 100 AMANTIA ENRICA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 9.7

7 287 IMBRAGUGLIA BRUNA RF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 9.98

8 102 BARBAGALLO ERICA PIA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 10.1

m. 60 RF (3^ serie) Ore 17:00

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

1 345 NANOU TANON'DOKAE RF TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT

2 98 ABBATE ELENA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

3 182 FAMULARI FRANCESCA RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 11.0

4 150 PARISI GIULIA RF EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 10.3

5 248 ASSENZA ALESSIA RF RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 10.37

6 188 LO GIUDICE GIORGIA RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 12.91

7 73 GUERCIO REBECCA RF CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

8 216 CUCCHIARA MIRIAM RF PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI

m. 60 RM (1^ serie) Ore 17:05

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 238 FIRRINCIELI LORENZO RM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 8.5

3 68 DI GUARDO ALESSANDRO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 8.3

4 245 SINATRA GIANLUIGI RM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 7.8

5 335 MANDIRA MANUEL RM TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 7.9

6 126 ROMANO METTHEW RM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 8.3

7 82 MUSCO LORENZO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 8.5

8 288 LATINO MAURIZIO RM SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 8.5

m. 60 RM (2^ serie) Ore 17:10

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 114 LEPISCOPO IWAN RM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 9.0

3 152 PELLIZZERI FILIPPO RM EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 8.7

4 77 LUCA' GIULIO DAMIANO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 8.6

5 76 LOPES SEBASTIANO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 8.7

6 289 LICINI CARLO RM SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 8.8

7 191 TROVATO MANUEL RM ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 8.9



m. 60 RM (3^ serie) Ore 17:15

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 30 BUNETTO MATTIA RM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

3 209 BUSETTA IVAN RM PA160 - A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30 9.52

4 241 MAZZA GIUSEPPE RM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 9.1

5 67 CASELLA LEANDRO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 9.3

6 64 BALLA TOMMASO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 9.80

7 215 ZITO MATTEO RM PA160 - A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30 10.02

m. 60 RM (4^ serie) Ore 17:20

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 132 VIOLA ANDREA RM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

3 35 OLIVA VALENTINO NUNZIO RM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

4 5 CHABAB KARIM RM AG495 - ATLETICA LICATA

5 31 CAVALERI GIULIO MATTEO RM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

6 36 TANDURELLA FRANCESCO RM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

7 37 TANDURELLA GAETANO RM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

m. 80 CF (1^ serie) Ore 17:25

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 183 FERRARA CARLOTTA CF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 12.45

3 333 INDELICATO CATERINA CF TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 11.2

4 235 CAPODICI SIMONA MARIA CF RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 10.8

5 109 FAZZINO ROBERTA INES CF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 11.12

6 293 RENATO CAROLA MARIA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 11.4

7 282 BUSACCA AURORA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 11.6

8 179 CURCURUTO MATILDE CF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 12.46

m. 80 CF (2^ serie) Ore 17:30

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 278 BANDIERA ARIANNA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 13.41

3 75 JOVINI AMIRA CF CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 12.65

4 279 BASILE VALENTINA  CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 12.6

5 161 AVIZZIRI GAIA CF ME102 - A.S. DILETT. ATL.VILLAFRANCA 12.61

6 292 MOTTA DARIA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 12.67

7 294 SESSA ISABELLA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 13.01



m. 80 CF (3^ serie) Ore 17:35

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 38 TRAINITO GIORGIA MAYRA CF CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

3 66 BUFFO KARIMA CF CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

4 93 ZERBO AURORA CF CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

6 153 PELLIZZERI SALVINA MARIA CF EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN.

7 291 MONACO GIORGIA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA

m. 80 CM (1^ serie) Ore 17:40

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 83 RIGANATI EMANUELE CM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 9.9

3 162 CARUSO GABRIELE CM ME102 - A.S. DILETT. ATL.VILLAFRANCA 9.50

4 267 CANGEMI SALVATORE CM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 9.36

5 240 LICITRA NICOLO' CM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 9.5

6 204 GAMBINO ALESSANDRO CM PA021 - A.S. DIL. POL. ATL. BAGHERIA 9.89

7 244 SCHININA' ALESSANDRO CM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 9.7

m. 80 CM (2^ serie) Ore 17:45

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 32 D'ANTONI GIUSEPPE ROCCO PIO CM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

3 249 BUSCEMA JACOPO CM RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA

4 117 MAGNO FRANCESCO CM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

5 237 CONSIGLIO MARCO CM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG

6 239 GULINO GIULIO CM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG

7 4 BUTTICE' VALERIO CM AG495 - ATLETICA LICATA

m. 80 CM (3^ serie) Ore 17:50

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 71 FAZIO ALESSIO CM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

3 99 ABBATE MARCO CM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

4 145 LICI LORENZO CM EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN.

5 227 NUNNARI GIOELE CM PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI

6 234 ACCETTA MATTIA CM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG

7 298 CACIOPPO GIUSEPPE CM TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT



m. 800 F Ore 18:00

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

208 BARBERA SOFIA AF PA160 - A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30 2:46.95

283 CAVAZZUTI FRANCESCA AF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 2:35.35

47 FIORITO PAOLA AF CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA 2:26.31

24 MILIA IRENE AF CL150 - A.S.D. TRACK CLUB MASTER CL

m. 800 M (1^ serie) Ore 18:05

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

207 AVERSA SALVATORE SM PA160 - A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30 2:31.72

60 BELLUOMO GIANFRANCO SM60 CT237 - A.S. DIL. PUNTESE S.G LA PUNTA 2:27.60

232 DI NOTO DANIELE ANGELO JM PA749 - ASD SICILIA RUNNING TEAM 2:12.36

258 GARZILLO PASQUALE SM35 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 2:19.07

225 MESSINA SALVATORE AM PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 2:18.23

213 MONTALBANO DAVIDE EMANUELE AM PA160 - A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30 2:16.41

139 RIVOLI ETTORE SM60 EN089 - A.S.D. LIB. ATLETICA BELLIA 2:24.56

346 ZITO FRANCESCO SM65 TS546 - A.S.D. ATLETICA MASTER TRIESTE 2:29.86

m. 800 M (2^ serie) Ore 18:10

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

103 CARCIONE MARCO AM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

41 FALZONE MATTIA PM CL703 - MARATHON CALTANISSETTA

137 FARINATO GIUSEPPE SM60 EN089 - A.S.D. LIB. ATLETICA BELLIA

34 GRECO LUCA PIO AM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

113 LARDIZZONE RICCARDO AM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

226 NUNNARI DOMENICO SM45 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 2:41.01

123 PERCOLLA ANDREA AM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

m. 400 F (1^ serie) Ore 18:15

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 276 STIEVANO MARIA TERESA SF50 SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 1:13.28

4 45 ALICATA CLARA JF CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA 58.75

5 46 CARCASSA GIULIA SF CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA 1:02.20

6 252 DI FILIPPO GRACE SF RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 1:05.80

m. 400 F (2^ serie) Ore 18:20

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

4 129 SOTERA VERONICA LUCIA AF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

5 286 GIARDINA ELIZABETH AF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA

6 81 MOTTA CARMELA SF55 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA



m. 400 M (1^ serie) Ore 18:25

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

1 275 ROCCASALVA DAVIDE   PM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 53.86

2 268 D'ACQUISTO ENRICO AM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 53.85

4 199 SARDO ALFIO ANDREA SM PA001 - A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO 50.16

5 10 ANGELONAS COSTANTINO SM BS575 - ATL. VIRTUS CASTENEDOLO 52.66

6 272 LIUTO LORENZO AM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 53.78

m. 400 M (2^ serie) Ore 18:30

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

1 86 SAPIENZA MARCO JM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

2 50 PISCITELLI GIACOMO VITTORIO AM CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA

4 29 RIZZA EMILIANO SM CL523 - MEGA HOBBY SPORT 55.30

5 273 NARDA GIUSEPPE JM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 55.47

6 194 CAMMARATA WALTER ANTONIO JM PA001 - A.S.D. C.U.S. PALERMO 56.66

m. 400 M (3^ serie) Ore 18:35

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

2 20 BRIVIDO ERNESTO SM55 CL150 - A.S.D. TRACK CLUB MASTER CL 1:20.29

4 62 LANZA FABIO SM55 CT237 - A.S. DIL. PUNTESE S.G LA PUNTA 1:05.66

5 233 PATANELLA GIANFRANCO SM70 PA749 - ASD SICILIA RUNNING TEAM 1:07.94

6 138 MESSINA ANTONINO SM65 EN089 - A.S.D. LIB. ATLETICA BELLIA 1:17.36

m. 300 CF (1^ serie) Ore 18:45

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

1 101 ARENA BEATRICE CF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 52.02

2 130 SPINELLA ANITA CF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 51.98

4 285 FERLA ANNA LAURA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 45.71

5 235 CAPODICI SIMONA MARIA CF RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 45.99

6 282 BUSACCA AURORA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 50.99

m. 300 CF (2^ serie) Ore 18:50

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

1 187 LEOTTA FRANCESCA CF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

2 161 AVIZZIRI GAIA CF ME102 - A.S. DILETT. ATL.VILLAFRANCA

4 292 MOTTA DARIA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 52.85

5 38 TRAINITO GIORGIA MAYRA CF CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

6 93 ZERBO AURORA CF CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA



m. 300 CM (1^ serie) Ore 18:55

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

1 105 COSTANTINOPOLI SIMONE CM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 42.48

2 107 DI MARCO ANTONINO GABRIELE CM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 41.83

4 267 CANGEMI SALVATORE CM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 38.59

5 240 LICITRA NICOLO' CM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 38.9

6 127 ROMEO LUIGI CM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 40.41

m. 300 CM (2^ serie) Ore 19:00

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

1 71 FAZIO ALESSIO CM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

2 12 DI GANGI ANTONINO CM CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA 44.12

4 83 RIGANATI EMANUELE CM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 42.57

5 234 ACCETTA MATTIA CM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 43.3

6 32 D'ANTONI GIUSEPPE ROCCO PIO CM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

m. 300 EF5/EF8 Ore 19:05

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

217 D'ANGELO GAIA EF8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 59.54

69 FAMA' ISABELLA EF8 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

70 FAMA' VALENTINA EF5 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

220 LA BUA CLAUDIA EF5 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI

261 LO NIGRO IRENE EF5 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 1:10.83

224 MERLINO GIULIA EF8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 1:07.44

229 PORTO ANGELA EF8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 1:12.17

m. 300 EM5/EM8 Ore 19:10

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

246 ALI' ALESSANDRO EM5 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA

221 LAZZARA ANDREA EM8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI

222 LO PRESTI ANDREA EM8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI



m. 600 EF10 Ore 19:20

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

65 BUFFO BENEDETTA EF10 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

49 MOLINA LUDOVICA EF10 CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA

121 PALAZZO GRETA EF10 CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

122 PENNISI MAIA EF10 CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

131 TROVATO IRENE EF10 CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

39 VERDERAME MARIA SOFIA EF10 CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

91 ZERBO ALICE EF10 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

m. 600 EM10 Ore 19:25

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

247 ALI' ANDREA EM10 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA

218 D'ANGELO LORENZO EM10 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 2:41.06

33 GRECO FLAVIO PIO EM10 CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

2 LAZZARA FRANCESCO EM10 AG052 - A.S. DIL. POL.AGAT0CLE SCIACCA 2:09.7

115 LOMBARDO GABRIELE EM10 CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

228 POLITO VALERIO EM10 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI

m. 1000 RF Ore 19:30

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

98 ABBATE ELENA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

102 BARBAGALLO ERICA PIA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

104 CARUSO CLAUDIA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 4:26.4

216 CUCCHIARA MIRIAM RF PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 3:44.08

106 D'ANDREA AMANDA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 4:24.6

210 DIOGUARDI SOFIA LUCREZIA RF PA160 - A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30

284 EL SAYED BARAKA NADIA RF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 3:56.5

118 MARESCA GRETA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 3:59.7

119 MESSINA LEILA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

193 PRINCIPATO GIULIA SVEVA RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

243 SALVOROSSI CARLA RF RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 4:08.3

128 SCUTO ADELE AGATA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 4:25.3



m. 1000 RM Ore 19:35

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

171 ARICI SANTI RM ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 3:26.97

30 BUNETTO MATTIA RM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

209 BUSETTA IVAN RM PA160 - A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30

236 CARFI' MATTEO RM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 3:43.4

31 CAVALERI GIULIO MATTEO RM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

289 LICINI CARLO RM SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 3:33.63

116 LOMBARDO GIOVANNI MARIA RM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

241 MAZZA GIUSEPPE RM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 3:40.3

15 MILIA SALVATORE RM CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA 4:30.70

230 RICHIUSA GIORGIO RM PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 4:21.24

36 TANDURELLA FRANCESCO RM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

37 TANDURELLA GAETANO RM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

215 ZITO MATTEO RM PA160 - A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30

m. 1000 CF Ore 19:40

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

179 CURCURUTO MATILDE CF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

200 FARANDA GIULIA CF PA020 - A.S.D. ARCI XIII DICEMBRE 3:14.3

285 FERLA ANNA LAURA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 3:21.95

190 MOSCHELLA IRENE CF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

96 RANDAZZO ADELE CF CT596 - A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA GIUVA TEAM 3:22.96

199 SANTORO SARA CF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 3:18.75

214 SCALZO ELENA CF PA160 - A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30 3:38.10

m. 1000 CM Ore 19:45

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

175 CIATTO SIMONE CM ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 2:55.15

181 DI BELLA VALERIO CM ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

14 GIAMBRA RICCARDO SALVATORE CM CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA

120 MONDERA RINALDO CM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 3:01.46

227 NUNNARI GIOELE CM PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI

242 PIGNATARO RAFFAELE CM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 3:22.94

m. 3000 F Ore 19:50

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

72 GIORGIANNI GIOVANNA SF45 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 11:49.36

43 GUARNERI FRANCESCA SF35 CL703 - MARATHON CALTANISSETTA



m. 3000 M Ore 20:05

Corsia Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

136 ATTILIO ALESSANDRO SM55 EN089 - A.S.D. LIB. ATLETICA BELLIA

40 AUGELLO FRANCESCO SALVATORE SM40 CL703 - MARATHON CALTANISSETTA 10:31.43

57 DE LUCA DARIO SALVATORE SM35 CT071 - A.S.D. MONTI ROSSI NICOLOSI

97 DI BARTOLO FRANCESCO SM40 CT689 - A.S.D. ATLETICA SICILIA

42 FASCIANA GIUSEPPE SM55 CL703 - MARATHON CALTANISSETTA

158 FERRIGNO PIETRO ANDREA VITO C SM45 EN383 - A.S.D. ATL.AMATORI REGALBUTO

159 FERRO SALVATORE SM55 EN445 - A.S. DIL. TALIN CLUB NICOSIA 11:48.64

44 GERACI SALVATORE SM CL704 - ASD CORRI SERRADIFALCO

211 GIACALONE GIORGIO SM PA160 - A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30 9:13.65

212 GIANNOLA FEDERICO AM PA160 - A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30

259 GRECO SALVATORE SM35 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA

23 LO CONTE LIVIO SM45 CL150 - A.S.D. TRACK CLUB MASTER CL

58 LONGHITANO DINO MARCO SM40 CT071 - A.S.D. MONTI ROSSI NICOLOSI 10:27.74

160 MANGIAVILLANO SALVATORE SM45 FG299 - A.S.D. DAUNIA RUNNING

135 MESSINA GIOVANNI SM45 CT765 - ATLETICA VIRTUS ACIREALE 11:16.64



                  Enna in Pista, 2^ giornata
                                                  Enna - 18 giugno 2022

               CONCORSI

Lungo EM5-8/EF5-8 Ore 15:00

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

151 PELLIZZERI ANGELA EF5 EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 2.38

168 ALIBERTI COSTANZA EF5 ME540 - A.D. POL ODYSSEUS MESSINA

169 ALIBERTI MATILDE EF5 ME540 - A.D. POL ODYSSEUS MESSINA

229 PORTO ANGELA EF8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 2.46

141 ANGILELLO PIETRO EM5 EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 2.35

6 MARINO ANGELO EM5 AG495 - ATLETICA LICATA

7 MAROTTA ANGELO DANIELE EM5 AG495 - ATLETICA LICATA

8 SCHIFANO SALVO EM5 AG495 - ATLETICA LICATA

253 DI MAURO GIUSEPPE EM8 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 3.51

9 VELLA SALVATORE EM8 AG495 - ATLETICA LICATA

18 SALERNO FABRIZIO DOMENICO EM8 CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA

170 ARCIDIACONO LUIGI ANTONINO EM8 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

198 SANTORO SAMUELE EM8 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

299 CANCEMI MATTIA VITO EM8 TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT

Alto Ragazzi/e Ore 15:15

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

174 CARNABUCI GIOVANNA VERONICA RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 1.10

280 BOSCO SERENA RF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 1.20

210 DIOGUARDI SOFIA LUCREZIA RF PA160 - A.S.DIL. PALERMO H. 13,30 1.28

35 OLIVA VALENTINO NUNZIO RM CL693 - ASD ATLETICA YOUNG RUNNER GELA

63 ANFUSO ALESSIO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

236 CARFI' MATTEO RM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG



Lungo EM10/E10 Ore 15:30

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

121 PALAZZO GRETA EF10 CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 2.05

300 CUSENZA VITTORIA EF10 TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 2.93

3 MARCHESE ILARIA EF10 AG052 - A.S. DIL. POL.AGAT0CLE SCIACCA 3.03

11 ADORNETTO SARA EF10 CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA 3.19

16 PITTARI ELISA EF10 CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA 3.25

341 MESSINA CLAUDIA EF10 TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 3.33

122 PENNISI MAIA EF10 CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 4.32

89 SCUDERI MARTINA EF10 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

131 TROVATO IRENE EF10 CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

172 BALLISTO LEA CECILE EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

177 COSTA MARIANGELA EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

180 DI BELLA CAROLA  EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

189 MAIMONE MARTA EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

192 NICOTRA VALENTINA EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

197 SANTORO GIULIA EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

190 STURIALE EMMA EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

192 TUSANO LARA EF10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

157 TROVATO MATTIA EM10 EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 2.31

2 LAZZARA FRANCESCO EM10 AG052 - A.S. DIL. POL.AGAT0CLE SCIACCA 2.78

336 MESSINA ALESSANDRO EM10 TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 3.03

334 LICARI VITO GIUSEPPE GIOVAN EM10 TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 3.38

156 SEGGIO GIUSEPPE EM10 EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 3.85

115 LOMBARDO GABRIELE EM10 CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

178 CROCETTA MATTEO EM10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

186 GILARDI TOMMASO EM10 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

Alto Cadetti/e Ore 15:50

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredit

279 BASILE VALENTINA  CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 1.20

277 ATRIA MARTA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 1.35

173 CARNABUCI ANA PAULA CF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 1.43

142 CORDARO ASIA ANTONIETTA CF EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 1.50

66 BUFFO KARIMA CF CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

163 LOMBARDO SERENA CF ME102 - A.S. DILETT. ATL.VILLAFRANCA

295 VALENTI ELISA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA

242 PIGNATARO RAFFAELE CM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG 1.45

298 CACIOPPO GIUSEPPE CM TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 1.51



Lungo Cadetti/e Ore 16:30

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

183 FERRARA CARLOTTA CF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 3.51

153 PELLIZZERI SALVINA MARIA CF EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 4.08

109 FAZZINO ROBERTA INES CF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 4.25

333 INDELICATO CATERINA CF TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 4.51

277 ATRIA MARTA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 4.58

142 CORDARO ASIA ANTONIETTA CF EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 5.21

75 JOVINI AMIRA CF CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

163 LOMBARDO SERENA CF ME102 - A.S. DILETT. ATL.VILLAFRANCA

293 RENATO CAROLA MARIA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA

294 SESSA ISABELLA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA

295 VALENTI ELISA CF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA

14 GIAMBRA RICCARDO SALVATORE CM CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA 2.83

203 BADITA MADALIN LUCA   CM PA021 - A.S. DIL. POL. ATL. BAGHERIA 4.22

127 ROMEO LUIGI CM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 5.02

4 BUTTICE' VALERIO CM AG495 - ATLETICA LICATA

12 DI GANGI ANTONINO CM CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA

Alto F Ore 16:50

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

193 CALIGIORE COSTANZA JF MI221 - BRACCO ATLETICA 1.57

84 RUSSO EMILIA ANNA SF45 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

81 MOTTA CARMELA SF55 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

Lungo Ragazze Ore 17:15

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

100 AMANTIA ENRICA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 2.74

108 DI MAURO GIULIA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 2.75

150 PARISI GIULIA RF EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 2.77

106 D'ANDREA AMANDA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 3.10

191 NICITA PIERRETTE RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 3.27

287 IMBRAGUGLIA BRUNA RF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 3.41

13 FARINELLA LUCIA RF CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA 3.43

284 EL SAYED BARAKA NADIA RF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 3.71

281 BRULLO SARA RF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 3.74

73 GUERCIO REBECCA RF CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 3.81

290 MACAIONE ARIANNA RF SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 3.95

88 SCUDERI ALICE RF CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

182 FAMULARI FRANCESCA RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

188 LO GIUDICE GIORGIA RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

195 SANTORO AURORA RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

196 SANTORO GIADA RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

202 BADITA JULIANA VICTORIA RF PA021 - A.S. DIL. POL. ATL. BAGHERIA

345 NANOU TANON'DOKAE RF TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT



Alto M Ore 17:30

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

143 GIARRIZZO GIUSEPPE EMANUELE SM EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 2.08

21 FIORENZA FABIO SM55 CL150 - A.S.D. TRACK CLUB MASTER CL 1.36

184 GARUFI FRANCESCO BENEDETTO AM ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 1.47

194 SANTORO ANTONIO AM ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 1.70

Lungo Ragazzi Ore 18:00

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

126 ROMANO METTHEW RM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 3.77

152 PELLIZZERI FILIPPO RM EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 4.08

335 MANDIRA MANUEL RM TP691 - ATLETICA LEGGERA SPRINT 4.12

191 TROVATO MANUEL RM ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 4.50

288 LATINO MAURIZIO RM SR130 - A.S.DIL. ATLETICA SIRACUSA 4.77

5 CHABAB KARIM RM AG495 - ATLETICA LICATA

64 BALLA TOMMASO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

77 LUCA' GIULIO DAMIANO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

116 LOMBARDO GIOVANNI MARIA RM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

132 VIOLA ANDREA RM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS

238 FIRRINCIELI LORENZO RM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG

245 SINATRA GIANLUIGI RM RG119 - A.S. DIL. ATLETICA PADUA RG

Vortex EM5-8/EF5-8 Ore 18:15

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

79 MAGGIOLINI GIULIA EF8 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

85 SANTANGELO BEATRICE EF8 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

92 ZERBO ARIANNA EF8 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

231 SEIDITA GINEVRA EF8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI

201 VITTORINO SALVATORE EM5 PA020 - A.S.D. ARCI XIII DICEMBRE

250 CARUSO ALESSANDRO EM5 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA

26 CORONA GABRIELE EM8 CL523 - MEGA HOBBY SPORT

28 GIACHINO FRANCESCO EM8 CL523 - MEGA HOBBY SPORT

170 ARCIDIACONO LUIGI ANTONINO EM8 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

198 SANTORO SAMUELE EM8 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

223 MANNINO CRISTIANO EM8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI



Lungo F Ore 18:35

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

133 ZAFFARANA ISABELLA AF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 4.10

167 MOLINO ANNA AF ME112 - ASD DUILIA BARCELLONA P.G. 5.12

52 ROCCASALVA MARCELLA JF CT067 - A.S.D. C.U.S. CATANIA 5.70

155 RUBINO VALENTINA AGATA PF EN095 - A.S.D. PRO SPORT 85 VALGUARN. 5.69

84 RUSSO EMILIA ANNA SF45 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

269 ESPOSITO ANTONELLA SF50 SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 4.25

Vortex EM10/EF10 Ore 18:45

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

79 MAGGIOLINI GIULIA EF8 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

85 SANTANGELO BEATRICE EF8 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

92 ZERBO ARIANNA EF8 CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

231 SEIDITA GINEVRA EF8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI

201 VITTORINO SALVATORE EM5 PA020 - A.S.D. ARCI XIII DICEMBRE

250 CARUSO ALESSANDRO EM5 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA

26 CORONA GABRIELE EM8 CL523 - MEGA HOBBY SPORT

28 GIACHINO FRANCESCO EM8 CL523 - MEGA HOBBY SPORT

170 ARCIDIACONO LUIGI ANTONINO EM8 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

198 SANTORO SAMUELE EM8 ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

223 MANNINO CRISTIANO EM8 PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI

Vortex Ragazzi Ore 19:05

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

230 RICHIUSA GIORGIO RM PA702 - ASD ATLETICA TERMINI 10.64

76 LOPES SEBASTIANO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA 16.31

124 QUATTROCCHI EDOARDO RM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 21.88

206 TERRANOVA GABRIELE RM PA021 - A.S. DIL. POL. ATL. BAGHERIA 41.37

171 ARICI SANTI RM ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 55.45

15 MILIA SALVATORE RM CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA

63 ANFUSO ALESSIO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

67 CASELLA LEANDRO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

68 DI GUARDO ALESSANDRO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA

82 MUSCO LORENZO RM CT361 - A.S.D. NISSOLINO SAL CATANIA



Lungo M Ore 19:20

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

266 BIANCA SALVATORE GABRIELE JM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 5.72

270 GIUDICE MATTEO CARMELO JM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 6.28

255 FRANCAVIGLIA ENZO PM RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 6.67

265 ARENA CRISTIAN PM SR128 - A.S. DIL. MILONE 7.03

112 LA PENTA DARIO AM CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 4.69

296 RICUPERO MATTEO AM SR248 - SIRACUSATLETICA

254 DI MAURO MARIANO SM35 RG444 - A.S. DIL. LIB. RUNNING MODICA 6.24

21 FIORENZA FABIO SM55 CL150 - A.S.D. TRACK CLUB MASTER CL 4.05

134 LICCIARDELLO MARIO SM60 CT765 - ATLETICA VIRTUS ACIREALE 2.96

Vortex Ragazze Ore 19:35

Pett Cognome Nome Cat. Societā Accredito

104 CARUSO CLAUDIA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 16.12

128 SCUTO ADELE AGATA RF CT734 - ASD ALTIS ATHLETICS 25.07

13 FARINELLA LUCIA RF CL057 - A.S. D. ATLETICA CALTANISSETTA 28.60

196 SANTORO GIADA RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL 37.94

176 COSTA FRANCESCA RF ME740 - ATLETICA SAVOCA SSD A RL

205 SCIRE GIULIA RF PA021 - A.S. DIL. POL. ATL. BAGHERIA


